

TOWNSHIP BOARD OF CENTER TOWNSHIP BOONE COUNTY, INDIANA RESOLUTION 2023-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Trustee of Center Township of Boone County ("the Trustee") is the executive of Center Township of Boone County, pursuant to I.C. 36-2-2, and has certain powers and duties relating to the disposition of property owned by Center Township; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to I.C. 36-2-2-20 and I.C. 5-22-22, the Trustee may dispose of property owned by Center Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Center Township wishes to authorize the trustee to dispose of surplus property; and

WHEREAS, The Trustee desires to dispose of certain property owned by the Township that is no longer needed and/or is unfit for the purpose it was intended

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF CENTER TOWNSHIP OF BOONE COUNTY pursuant to I.C. 36-2-2-20 and I.C. 5-22-22 the Board hereby declares that the Trustee is authorized to dispose of the following property in accordance with Indiana law:

1. 2001 SPARTA T23 4S7CT23921C039469

IT IS SO RESOLVED this 19th day of July 2023.

	Center Township Advisory Board
	Penny Bogan, Board Member
	1 chiny Bogan, Board Member
	Matt Schaller, Board Member
ATTEST:	Matt Wilson, Board Member
Casey Samson, Trustee	